

SONALI BANK PLC.

General Manager's Office Rajshahi.

Invitation for Tender

1	Name of CD	. =					
<u>1.</u> 2.	Name of Procu		General Manager, Sonali Bank PLC., General Manager's Office, Rajshahi.				
$\frac{2}{3}$.	Invitation Ref.		SBPLC/GMO/RAJ/BHO/CHA/STRONG/LTM/14, Date:26/02/2025				
		Ement Method Limited Tendering Method (LTM)					
<u>4.</u> 5.		Budget and Source of Fund Own Source of Sonali Bank PLC. Name of the Work Fstimated Cost Tender Sequeity Tender Sequeity					
3.			Estimated Cost	Tender Security	Tender Document Price	Completion Time	
	Construction of Strong Room		TK=4,96,703.00	Tk. 14,000/-	Tk. 500/-	90 (Ninety)	
	(Civil & Electrical Works) at			(Fourteen	(Non	Calendar days	
	Rented Premises of Sonali		i Thousand Seven Hundred	Thousand Taka	Refundable)		
	Bank PLC, Bholahat Branch,		, Three Taka Only)	Only)			
	Chapainawal	oganj.					
6.	Tender Closing & Opening			I			
	Tender Publication Date		26.02.2025				
	Tender Last Selling Date and time		11.03.2025 up to 12.00 PM				
(a)	Tender Closing Date and Time		11.03.2025 at 2.00 PM				
(b)	Tender Opening Date and Time		11.03.2025 at 2.15 PM				
7.	Selling Tender Document		Intended Bidder shall collect Tender Document from Sonali Bank PLC.,				
			General Manager's Office, Rajshahi upon submitting an application in their				
	letter head pad along with the pay order as price of Tender Document						
8.	Document Sonah Bank PLC, General Manager's Office, Rajshahi.						
9.		Place of Opening Sonali Bank PLC, General Manager's Office, Rajshahi.					
	i ender document						
10.	Eligibility of Tenderers enlisted with Sonali Bank PLC., Establishment & Engineering Division, Group-1/2/3 of						
	Tenderer	Civii & Sain	Civil & Saintary work are engible for the Tender.				
11.	lenderer to attach (a) Valid and up to date trade license.						
	copies of the (b) Up to date Income Tax Clearance Certificate.						
	following (c) VAT Registration Certificate.						
	documents. (d) Tender Submission letter in bidder's Letter-head pad, TSS						
	(e) A duly completed & signed priced bill of quantity (section-6)/ Schedule of requirement. (f) Original Pay order for tender security in favour of General Manager, Sonali Bank PLC						
	General Manager's Office, Rajsnahi.						
12.	(g) Copy of Enlistment Letter provided by Sonali Bank PLC. Name, Designation and Khokon Chandra Biswas, General Manager, Sonali Bank PLC.						
1~.	Address of the o		on Chandra Biswas, General Manager, Sonali Bank PLC, General Manager's Office, ahi, Phone-02588856201.				
	inviting Tender		mi, 1 none-v2300030201.				
13.		a) Md. Shariful Isla	m Suh Assistant Engineer Cam	di Donk DI C. C	11/		
1	Details Cell: +8801718-529871.						
1							
		b) Md. Yusuf Ali, Sub Assistant Engineer, Sonali Bank PLC, General Manager's Office, Rajshahi.					
14.	PPA-2006 & PPR-2008 will be applicable for Tendering System procedure						
15.	(a) II communic	(a) If communication is disrupted on the date of receiving and opening the Tender(s), the same will be received at the					
	outro tittle of	same time on the next working that					
	(b) The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons whatever any						
	claims will be entertained in this regard.						
	claims will b	e entertained in thi	s regard.				

KHOKON OFANDRA BISWAS General Manager Sonali Bank PLC General Manager's Office, Rajshahi